Harvey William Raymond Papers MS-918

Finding aid prepared by Lindsay Hiltunen

This finding aid was produced using the Archivists' Toolkit August 14, 2014 Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Michigan Technological University Archives and Copper Country Historical Collections 8/14/2014 1400 Townsend Drive Houghton, Michigan, 49931 906-487-2505 copper@mtu.edu

Table of Contents

-

| Summary Information | |
|----------------------------|---|
| | |
| Biography | 4 |
| Collection Scope | 4 |
| Administrative Information | 4 |
| Controlled Access Headings | 5 |
| Collection Inventory | 6 |

Summary Information

| Repository | Michigan Technological University Archives and Copper Country Historical Collections |
|--------------------------|--|
| Creator | Raymond, Harvey William |
| Title | Harvey William Raymond Papers |
| Date [bulk] | Bulk, 1918-1919 |
| Date [inclusive] | 1902-1923 |
| Extent | 0.72 cubic feet; 1 manuscript box (oversize legal size), 1 oversize folder |
| Language | English |
| Language of Material | English |
| Mixed materials [Box] | 1 |
| Mixed materials [Folder] | 1 |
| Abstract | Papers, 1902-1928, bulk dates 1918-1919, documenting the personal life and military experiences of Harvey William Raymond of Baraga, Michigan. |

Preferred Citation

MS-918, Harvey William Raymond Papers, Michigan Technological University Archives and Copper Country Historical Collections, Houghton, Michigan.

Biography

Harvey William Raymond was a resident of Baraga, Michigan, except for his stint in the United States armed forces during World War I. He graduated from Baraga High School in 1909 and was married to Ruth Shulstad, of Ontonagon County in the years prior to the Great War (exact date unknown). He received military training at the Michigan College of Mines Training Detachment in Houghton, Michigan and was also awarded a certificate in mine rescue training from the United States Bureau of Mines during the summer of 1918. He was stationed on the Western Front during World War I, predominantly in northern France. He was honorably discharged from the United States Army on April 10, 1923.

Collection Scope

Papers, 1902-1928, bulk dates 1918-1919, documenting the personal life and military experiences of Harvey William Raymond of Baraga, Michigan. The collection includes correspondence, especially between Harvey and his wife Ruth, photographs, certificates, and other printed ephemera.

Administrative Information

Publication Information

Michigan Technological University Archives and Copper Country Historical Collections 8/14/2014

Conditions Governing Access

Available for use in the Michigan Technological University Archives and Copper Country Historical Collections.

Conditions Governing Use

Various copying restrictions apply. Guidelines are available from Michigan Technological University Archives & Copper Country Historical Collections.

Acquisition

Harvey William Raymond Papers MS-918

MS-918, the Harvey William Raymond Papers, was donated to the Michigan Technological University Archives and Copper Country Historical Collections by Ellen Raymond on July 8, 2014.

Processing History

8/14/2014 by Lindsay Hiltunen

Controlled Access Headings

Corporate Name(s)

- Michigan College of Mines.
- United States. Bureau of Mines.

Genre(s)

- Certificates
- Correspondence
- Diplomas
- Letters (Correspondence)
- Personal papers
- Photographs
- Printed ephemera

Geographic Name(s)

- Baraga (Mich.)
- Houghton (Mich.)--History

Subject(s)

- Military history--20th century--Michigan
- World War, 1914-1918

Collection Inventory

| | Box | Folder |
|---|-----|--------|
| Correspondence - Department of the Interior, Bureau of Mines August 2, 1918 | 1 | 1 |
| Correspondence - Harvey W. Raymond to Ruth Raymond June 1918 - July 1918 | 1 | 2 |
| Correspondence - Harvey W. Raymond to Ruth Raymond August 1918 | 1 | 3 |
| Correspondence - Harvey W. Raymond to Ruth Raymond September 1918 - October 1918 | 1 | 4 |
| Correspondence - Harvey W. Raymond to Ruth Raymond November 1918 | 1 | 5 |
| Correspondence - Harvey W. Raymond to Ruth Raymond December 1918 | 1 | 6 |
| Correspondence - Harvey W. Raymond to Ruth Raymond January 1919 - March 1919 | 1 | 7 |
| Correspondence - Ruth Raymond to Harvey W. Raymond July 1918 | 1 | 8 |
| Honorable Discharge - United States Civil Service Commission April 10, 1923 | 1 | 9 |

| Photographs | 1 | 10 |
|--|--------|---------|
| Telegrams 19181-1919 | 1 | 11 |
| Miscellaneous - Oversize Materials 1902-1918 | 1 | 12 |
| | Folder | Drawer |
| Oversize Photographs and Diploma | 1 | 30 B 10 |